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H H 205 Lawrence Street
City of Marietta post Office Box 609
Marietta, Georgia 30061

Meeting Agenda
FINANCE/INVESTMENTS COMMITTEE
Joseph R. Goldstein, Chairman

Reggie Copeland, Vice Chair
Michelle Cooper Kelly

Tuesday, March 27, 2018

5:15 PM Council Chamber

CALL TO ORDER:

MINUTES:

20180311

BUSINESS:

20180302

20180303

20180304

20180331

20180347

ADJOURNMENT:

Regular Meeting - February 27, 2018

Review and approval of the February 27, 2018 regular meeting minutes.

Hotel Motel Tax

Hotel Motel monthly financial report for February 2018.

Auto Rental Tax

3% Auto Rental Tax monthly financial report for February 2018.

Finance Update

138 Rigby Street

Discussion on 138 Rigby Street on existing lien and accrued interest.

Storm Debris Expenses

Request from Public Works for a budget amendment to appropriate funds to cover
excessive storm response costs.
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City of Marietta ost Office ox 606

Marietta, Georgia 30061

Meeting Summary

FINANCE/INVESTMENTS COMMITTEE

Joseph R. Goldstein, Chairman
Reggie Copeland, Vice Chair
Michelle Cooper Kelly

Tuesday, March 27, 2018

5:15 PM Council Chamber

20180311

20180302

20180303

20180304

20180331

20180347

Regular Meeting - February 27, 2018

Review and approval of the February 27, 2018 regular meeting minutes.

Approved and Finalized
Hotel Motel Tax

Hotel Motel monthly financial report for February 2018.

Reported
Auto Rental Tax

3% Auto Rental Tax monthly financial report for February 2018.

Reported

Finance Update

Reported

138 Rigby Street

Discussion on 138 Rigby Street on existing lien and accrued interest.

Recommended for Council Agenda

Storm Debris Expenses

Request from Public Works for a budget amendment to appropriate funds to
Cover excessive storm response costs.

Recommended for Approval - Consent Agenda
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