1. Agenda

Documents:

032718FC.PDF

2. Summary

Documents:

032718FC.PDF



### **City of Marietta**

205 Lawrence Street Post Office Box 609 Marietta, Georgia 30061

## **Meeting Agenda** FINANCE/INVESTMENTS COMMITTEE

Joseph R. Goldstein, Chairman Reggie Copeland, Vice Chair Michelle Cooper Kelly

5:15 PM Tuesday, March 27, 2018 **Council Chamber** 

**CALL TO ORDER:** 

**MINUTES:** 

20180311 Regular Meeting - February 27, 2018

Review and approval of the February 27, 2018 regular meeting minutes.

**BUSINESS:** 

20180302 **Hotel Motel Tax** 

Hotel Motel monthly financial report for February 2018.

**Auto Rental Tax** 20180303

3% Auto Rental Tax monthly financial report for February 2018.

20180304 **Finance Update** 

20180331 138 Rigby Street

Discussion on 138 Rigby Street on existing lien and accrued interest.

20180347 **Storm Debris Expenses** 

Request from Public Works for a budget amendment to appropriate funds to cover

excessive storm response costs.

#### ADJOURNMENT:



## **City of Marietta**

205 Lawrence Street Post Office Box 609 Marietta, Georgia 30061

# Meeting Summary FINANCE/INVESTMENTS COMMITTEE

Joseph R. Goldstein, Chairman Reggie Copeland, Vice Chair Michelle Cooper Kelly

Tuesday, March 27, 2018	5:15 PM	Council Chamber
20180311	20180311 Regular Meeting - February 27, 2018	
	Review and approval of the February 27, 2018 regular meeting	ng minutes.
	Approved and Finalized	
20180302	Hotel Motel Tax	
	Hotel Motel monthly financial report for February 2018.	
	Reported	
20180303	Auto Rental Tax	
	3% Auto Rental Tax monthly financial report for February 20	18.
	Reported	
20180304	Finance Update	
	Reported	
20180331	138 Rigby Street	
	Discussion on 138 Rigby Street on existing lien and accrued i	nterest.
	Recommended for Council Agenda	
20180347	Storm Debris Expenses	
	Request from Public Works for a budget amendment to approcover excessive storm response costs.	priate funds to
	Recommended for Approval - Consent Agenda	